
 

FEBRUARY 2023 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

 
 

29 

 

30 31 
 

1 

 

2 

 

3 
 

4 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

5:00 PM  - 7:00 PM  

Wonderful 

Wednesday 
 

Anniversary :    

Natalie & Patrick 

Gamble 

Groundhog Day 
 

 

 

Birthday :    

John Gilgen 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

4:30 PM  - 6:00 PM  

WELCA Spaghetti 

Dinner 
Birthday :    

Walter Fralix 

 

  
 5 

 

 

 

6 

 
 

7 

 
 

8 

 
 

9 

 
 

10 

 
 

11 

 
 

10:00 AM   -  Worship 

with Communion 

 

 

 

 

6:00 PM  Good 

Shepherd Women 

Meet 
 

 

9:30 AM – 11:30 AM 

Food Pantry 
 

6: 00 PM   Choir 

Rehearsal 
 

Birthday :    

Pat Ostendorf 
 

 
 

 

 

 

5:00 PM  - 7:00 PM  

Wonderful 

Wednesday 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
Birthdays :    

Riley Guess  

Ray Strickland 
 

 

 

 

 
 

  

 

 

 
 

 

 

  

B 

12 13 
 

14 
 

 

 

15 
 

16 
 

17 
 

18 
 8:00 AM   LMM 

Breakfast Meeting 

 
 

10:00 AM   Souper Bowl 

Sunday followed by 

Church Council  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Birthday :    

Chris Carter 

 

 

 

Valentine’s Day 
 

 

6: 00 PM   Choir 

Rehearsal 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

  

5:00 PM  - 7:00 PM  

Wonderful 

Wednesday 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Birthday :    

Cashwell Weihemuller 

 

 

 

 
 

 
19 

 

 

20 21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 10:00 AM   

Transfiguration 

Sunday followed by 

Congregational 

Meeting 
 

Birthday :    

Grace Connelly 

 

 

 

 

Presidents’ Day 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

9:30 AM – 11:30 AM  

Food Pantry 
 

Choir Rehearsal (TBD) 
 

6: 00 PM   Shrove 

Tuesday Pancake 

Supper 

 

 7:00 PM  Ash  

Wednesday Service 
 

10: 00 PM   

Newsletter Deadline 
 

Birthdays :    

Doug Brinson 

Mary Jo Smith 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Birthdays :    

Ned Vendrick 

Natalie Gamble 

Jennifer Carter Stone 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Birthday :    

Parker Wertz 

 

 

 

 

 

 
26 27 

 

28 

 
 

1 
 

2 

 
 

3 

 
 

4 
 10:00 AM   Worship 

Service 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Birthday :    

Cheryl Clayton 

 
 

 

 
 

6: 00 PM   Choir 

Rehearsal 
 

Birthday :    

Jeff Lord 

 

 

 

5:00 PM  - 7:00 PM  

Wonderful 

Wednesday 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 
 

 

 


